
Lewis (IL) (2-1) -vs- Upper Iowa (0-3)
11/21/09 at Marshall, MN (R/A Facility)

 
 

 
 
Lewis (IL) 83

Upper Iowa 76

Date: 11/21/09
Time: 3 p.m.
Attendance: 50
Site: Marshall, MN (R/A Facility)
Referees: Tim Garret, Rob Kueneman, Nathan Berseth
Notes: Game 6 of SMSU Classic presented by State Farm
Insurance...Thomas Dennis Jr.scores career-high 31 points for
Lewis.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis (IL) 37 46 83
Upper Iowa 29 47 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis * 38 7-12 0-2 17-19 0-5 5 1 3 3 0 0 31
10 McClellan, Chris * 33 2-5 2-4 6-6 2-2 4 5 2 1 0 0 12
32 Jarosz, Justin * 29 4-5 2-3 2-2 0-6 6 3 0 1 0 0 12
44 Toth, Matt * 26 4-12 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 0 10
50 Strus, Marty * 33 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 3 5 2 3 1 8
14 Bryant, David 22 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 3 8
20 Peter, Troy 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-44 6-12 29-35 5-23 28 21 12 8 4 4 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 12-13   92.31 %
Second Half 13-19   68.42 % 3-5   60.00 % 17-22   77.27 %
Total 24-44   54.5 % 6-12   50.0 % 29-35   82.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
11:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hughes,Jake * 24 4-6 0-1 4-5 0-1 1 4 3 0 0 0 12
45 Steffeck,Keith * 18 3-6 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 5 2 4 0 0 10
12 Lesan,Matt * 20 3-6 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 8
52 Lafrenz,Mike * 15 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 8
22 Bestul,Dan * 24 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
01 Burgus,Brad 25 5-12 3-9 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 13
44 Wentzien,Tucker 17 3-7 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
10 Eighmey,Devin 10 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
23 Kramer,Alex 16 0-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 4
33 Elgin,Sam 11 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Sullivan,Chris 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
05 Arnold,Brad 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Lafrenz,Mark 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 8-21 14-20 15-19 34 25 15 8 0 1 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22   40.91 % 3-10   30.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 18-39   46.15 % 5-11   45.45 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 8-21   38.1 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 3 1st-16:10



First Half Box Score
Lewis (IL) 37

Upper Iowa 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 18 2-5 0-2 7-7 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 11
10 McClellan, Chris 18 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
32 Jarosz, Justin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
44 Toth, Matt 18 4-11 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 10
50 Strus, Marty 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
14 Bryant, David 12 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 3 8
20 Peter, Troy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 3-7 12-13 3-13 16 9 4 3 2 4 37
44.0 % 42.9 % 92.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hughes,Jake 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
45 Steffeck,Keith 12 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 7
12 Lesan,Matt 15 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
52 Lafrenz,Mike 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Bestul,Dan 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Burgus,Brad 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
44 Wentzien,Tucker 9 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Eighmey,Devin 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
23 Kramer,Alex 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Elgin,Sam 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Sullivan,Chris 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Arnold,Brad 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Lafrenz,Mark 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 3-10 8-11 2-12 14 9 6 7 0 1 29
40.9 % 30.0 % 72.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Lewis (IL) 46

Upper Iowa 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 20 5-7 0-0 10-12 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 20
10 McClellan, Chris 15 1-2 1-1 4-4 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 7
32 Jarosz, Justin 19 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
44 Toth, Matt 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
50 Strus, Marty 17 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 2 0 7
14 Bryant, David 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
20 Peter, Troy 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-19 3-5 17-22 2-10 12 12 8 5 2 0 46
68.4 % 60.0 % 77.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hughes,Jake 14 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 7
45 Steffeck,Keith 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 3
12 Lesan,Matt 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Lafrenz,Mike 11 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
22 Bestul,Dan 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Burgus,Brad 14 5-10 3-7 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
44 Wentzien,Tucker 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Eighmey,Devin 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kramer,Alex 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
33 Elgin,Sam 6 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Sullivan,Chris 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Arnold,Brad 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Lafrenz,Mark 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-39 5-11 6-9 13-7 20 16 9 1 0 0 47
46.2 % 45.5 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Upper Iowa
19:53 MISS 3PTR by STEFFECK,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MIKE
18:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEFFECK,KEITH

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 18:27
18:26 STEAL  by LESAN,MATT
18:14 MISS 3PTR by LESAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MIKE
17:51 MISS 3PTR by BESTUL,DAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MIKE
17:17 MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS --
17:00 FOUL  by LAFRENZ,MIKE
17:00 SUB IN by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
17:00 SUB IN by BURGUS,BRAD
17:00 SUB IN by EIGHMEY,DEVIN
17:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
17:00 SUB OUT by BESTUL,DAN
17:00 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT(in the paint) 16:39 2-2
16:10 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LESAN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by BURGUS,BRAD
FOUL  by STRUS,MARTY 15:37
TURNOVER  by STRUS,MARTY 15:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:37

15:37 SUB IN by KRAMER,ALEX
15:37 SUB OUT by STEFFECK,KEITH
15:08 MISS JUMPER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
15:01 FOUL  by EIGHMEY,DEVIN

GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 15:01 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 15:01 4-5 H 1

15:01 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
15:01 SUB OUT by LESAN,MATT
14:45 MISS 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 14:27 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY --

13:57 TURNOVER  by ELGIN,SAM
STEAL  by STRUS,MARTY 13:56
MISS LAYUP by TOTH,MATT 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ELGIN,SAM
13:38 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EIGHMEY,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by BURGUS,BRAD
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 13:13 8-8
ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY --

12:45 MISS JUMPER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGUS,BRAD
12:18 MISS 3PTR by EIGHMEY,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
FOUL  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 12:15



12:15 MISS FT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:15 MISS FT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --
SUB IN by PETER,TROY 12:15
SUB IN by BRYANT,DAVID 12:15
SUB OUT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 12:15
SUB OUT by TOTH,MATT 12:15

12:15 SUB IN by STEFFECK,KEITH
12:15 SUB IN by BESTUL,DAN
12:15 SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE
12:15 SUB IN by LESAN,MATT
12:15 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
12:15 SUB OUT by BURGUS,BRAD
12:15 SUB OUT by KRAMER,ALEX
12:15 SUB OUT by EIGHMEY,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,KEITH

11:39 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LESAN,MATT

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,DAVID 11:19
-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,KEITH

11:15 TURNOVER  by STEFFECK,KEITH
STEAL  by BRYANT,DAVID 11:15

11:15 FOUL  by STEFFECK,KEITH
GOOD FT by STRUS,MARTY 11:15 9-10 H 1
MISS FT by STRUS,MARTY 11:15
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,DAVID --

11:15 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
11:15 SUB OUT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,DAVID 11:09 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --

10:51 TURNOVER  by STEFFECK,KEITH
STEAL  by BRYANT,DAVID 10:49
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:44 14-10 V 4

10:44 FOUL  by HUGHES,JAKE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 10:44 15-10 V 5
SUB IN by TOTH,MATT 10:44
SUB OUT by STRUS,MARTY 10:44

10:34 FOUL  by LAFRENZ,MIKE
10:34 TURNOVER  by LAFRENZ,MIKE
10:34 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
10:34 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,KEITH

10:03 MISS 3PTR by STEFFECK,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,DAVID(in the paint) 09:46 17-10 V 7
FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 09:30

09:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 09:30
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 09:30

09:30 SUB IN by BURGUS,BRAD
09:30 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MARK
09:30 SUB IN by ARNOLD,BRAD
09:30 SUB OUT by STEFFECK,KEITH
09:30 SUB OUT by BESTUL,DAN
09:30 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
09:06 MISS 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by JAROSZ,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:39 19-10 V 9

08:29 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LESAN,MATT(in the paint)



FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID 08:29
08:29 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by LESAN,MATT

TURNOVER  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 08:18
FOUL  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 08:18

07:50 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLD,BRAD

07:32 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT 07:32 20-15 V 5
GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT 07:32 21-15 V 6
SUB IN by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 07:32
SUB IN by STRUS,MARTY 07:32
SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 07:32
SUB OUT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 07:32

07:32 SUB IN by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
07:32 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
07:32 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
07:32 SUB OUT by LESAN,MATT
07:08 TURNOVER  by LAFRENZ,MARK

MISS JUMPER by STRUS,MARTY 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,BRAD

06:38 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,BRAD
STEAL  by BRYANT,DAVID 06:38

06:37 SUB IN by KRAMER,ALEX
06:37 SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE
06:37 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MARK
06:37 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BRAD

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,DAVID 06:23 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --

05:57 24-17 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,ALEX

05:44 FOUL  by BURGUS,BRAD
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 05:44 25-17 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 05:44 26-17 V 9

05:44 SUB IN by BESTUL,DAN
05:44 SUB OUT by BURGUS,BRAD

FOUL  by STRUS,MARTY 05:29
05:29 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by KRAMER,ALEX
05:29 26-19 V 7 GOOD FT by KRAMER,ALEX
05:29 SUB IN by LESAN,MATT
05:29 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
05:09 FOUL  by BESTUL,DAN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 05:09 27-19 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 05:09 28-19 V 9
SUB IN by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 05:09
SUB OUT by PETER,TROY 05:09

04:58 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,ALEX
BLOCK  by TOTH,MATT 04:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:56 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,ALEX

BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY 04:56
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:50 30-19 V 11
FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 04:30

04:30 30-20 V 10 GOOD FT by HUGHES,JAKE
04:30 30-21 V 9 GOOD FT by HUGHES,JAKE
04:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:30 SUB IN by STEFFECK,KEITH
04:30 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
04:30 SUB OUT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
04:30 SUB OUT by KRAMER,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LESAN,MATT



03:42 MISS LAYUP by LESAN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:06 TURNOVER  by STEFFECK,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:40 SUB IN by EIGHMEY,DEVIN
02:40 SUB IN by BURGUS,BRAD
02:40 SUB OUT by BESTUL,DAN
02:40 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
02:24 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by STEFFECK,KEITH

-- ASSIST  by EIGHMEY,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 02:05 33-24 V 9

01:38 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LESAN,MATT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 01:22
REBOUND OFF by TOTH,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,MATT(in the paint) 01:18 35-26 V 9
FOUL  by TOTH,MATT 00:55

00:55 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by STEFFECK,KEITH
00:55 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by STEFFECK,KEITH

SUB IN by PETER,TROY 00:55
SUB OUT by STRUS,MARTY 00:55
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 00:33
REBOUND OFF by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS --

00:06 FOUL  by EIGHMEY,DEVIN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:06 36-28 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:06 37-28 V 9

00:06 SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE
00:06 SUB OUT by EIGHMEY,DEVIN

FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 00:03
00:03 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by HUGHES,JAKE
00:03 MISS FT by HUGHES,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PETER,TROY --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Upper Iowa
19:46 FOUL  by STEFFECK,KEITH

MISS FT by TOTH,MATT 19:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TOTH,MATT 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BESTUL,DAN
FOUL  by TOTH,MATT 19:27
FOUL  by TOTH,MATT 19:14

19:14 FOUL  by STEFFECK,KEITH
19:14 TURNOVER  by STEFFECK,KEITH

SUB IN by PETER,TROY 19:14
SUB OUT by TOTH,MATT 19:14
GOOD 3PTR by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 18:49 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY --

18:32 MISS LAYUP by LAFRENZ,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by STEFFECK,KEITH

18:28 MISS LAYUP by STEFFECK,KEITH
BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY 18:28

-- REBOUND OFF by LAFRENZ,MIKE
18:25 MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN --
18:25 FOUL  by STEFFECK,KEITH
18:25 SUB IN by KRAMER,ALEX
18:25 SUB OUT by STEFFECK,KEITH



MISS 3PTR by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LESAN,MATT

18:00 40-31 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)
17:43 FOUL  by LAFRENZ,MIKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:43
GOOD JUMPER by PETER,TROY 17:21 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY --

16:52 42-34 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BESTUL,DAN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JAKE
16:11 MISS LAYUP by BESTUL,DAN

BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY 16:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:10 SUB IN by BURGUS,BRAD
16:10 SUB IN by ARNOLD,BRAD
16:10 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
16:10 SUB OUT by BESTUL,DAN
16:05 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,ALEX
15:54 FOUL  by LESAN,MATT

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 15:46
15:25 MISS JUMPER by LESAN,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
15:22 MISS LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --
15:19 FOUL  by ARNOLD,BRAD

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 15:19 43-36 V 7
15:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,ALEX

SUB IN by BRYANT,DAVID 15:19
SUB OUT by PETER,TROY 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
15:19 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
15:19 SUB OUT by LESAN,MATT
15:19 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
15:06 MISS 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:45 MISS JUMPER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

-- REBOUND OFF by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 14:43

14:41 MISS 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGUS,BRAD

14:33 MISS JUMPER by BURGUS,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 14:26 46-36 V 10
ASSIST  by BRYANT,DAVID --
FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID 14:06

14:06 46-37 V 9 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,BRAD
14:06 46-38 V 8 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,BRAD
14:06 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
14:06 SUB IN by BESTUL,DAN
14:06 SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE
14:06 SUB OUT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
14:06 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BRAD
14:06 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(in the paint) 13:51 48-38 V 10
13:36 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DAVID --
FOUL  by STRUS,MARTY 13:26
TURNOVER  by STRUS,MARTY 13:26

13:02 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CHRIS



-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 12:55
SUB IN by PETER,TROY 12:55
SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 12:55

12:52 48-40 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,JAKE(in the paint)
12:29 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by STRUS,MARTY 12:29 49-40 V 9
MISS FT by STRUS,MARTY 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MARK
12:29 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
12:29 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MARK
12:29 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CHRIS
12:29 SUB OUT by KRAMER,ALEX
11:56 MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:50 51-40 V 11

11:50 FOUL  by LAFRENZ,MIKE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 11:50 52-40 V 12
SUB IN by TOTH,MATT 11:50
SUB OUT by STRUS,MARTY 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
11:50 SUB OUT by BURGUS,BRAD

FOUL  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 11:41
11:41 MISS FT by LAFRENZ,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by ELGIN,SAM
11:41 SUB IN by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
11:41 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
11:39 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ELGIN,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,DAVID 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ELGIN,SAM

10:35 52-44 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER(in the paint)
10:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:33 SUB IN by EIGHMEY,DEVIN
10:33 SUB IN by BURGUS,BRAD
10:33 SUB OUT by BESTUL,DAN
10:33 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
10:04 FOUL  by ELGIN,SAM

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 10:04 53-44 V 9
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 10:04 54-44 V 10

09:55 MISS LAYUP by ELGIN,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGUS,BRAD

09:51 54-46 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURGUS,BRAD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 09:40 57-46 V 11
ASSIST  by BRYANT,DAVID --

09:21 MISS 3PTR by ELGIN,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by STRUS,MARTY 09:17
SUB OUT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 09:17

09:04 57-48 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EIGHMEY,DEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID 09:04

09:04 MISS FT by EIGHMEY,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PETER,TROY --

09:04 SUB IN by KRAMER,ALEX
09:04 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MARK

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 08:36
SUB IN by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 08:36
SUB OUT by BRYANT,DAVID 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by BESTUL,DAN
08:36 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
08:22 57-50 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BURGUS,BRAD

TURNOVER  by TOTH,MATT 07:55
FOUL  by TOTH,MATT 07:55



SUB IN by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 07:55
SUB OUT by TOTH,MATT 07:55

07:41 MISS LAYUP by BESTUL,DAN
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(in the paint) 07:22 59-50 V 9
FOUL  by PETER,TROY 07:07

07:07 59-51 V 8 GOOD FT by KRAMER,ALEX
07:07 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by KRAMER,ALEX
07:07 SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE
07:07 SUB OUT by EIGHMEY,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by STRUS,MARTY(in the paint) 06:47 61-52 V 9
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --

06:31 61-54 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

SUB IN by BRYANT,DAVID 05:24
SUB OUT by PETER,TROY 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
05:24 SUB IN by STEFFECK,KEITH
05:24 SUB OUT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
05:24 SUB OUT by KRAMER,ALEX
05:18 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 05:09
REBOUND OFF by STRUS,MARTY --
GOOD TIPIN by STRUS,MARTY(in the paint) 05:05 63-54 V 9

04:43 63-57 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD
-- ASSIST  by BESTUL,DAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:34
04:34 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
04:34 SUB OUT by BESTUL,DAN

GOOD LAYUP by JAROSZ,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:17 65-57 V 8
ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY --

03:50 65-59 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEFFECK,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by STRUS,MARTY(in the paint) 03:33 67-59 V 8
FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID 03:20

03:20 MISS FT by ELGIN,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:20 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by ELGIN,SAM
SUB IN by TOTH,MATT 03:20
SUB OUT by BRYANT,DAVID 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by BESTUL,DAN
03:20 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:15 69-60 V 9
ASSIST  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS --

03:15 FOUL  by HUGHES,JAKE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 03:15 70-60 V 10

02:57 MISS 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:52 72-60 V 12
ASSIST  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS --

02:40 72-63 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STEFFECK,KEITH
-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,JAKE

02:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT 02:06
REBOUND OFF by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 01:31

01:21 72-65 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEFFECK,KEITH



01:13 FOUL  by STEFFECK,KEITH
GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 01:13 73-65 V 8
GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 01:13 74-65 V 9

01:13 SUB IN by KRAMER,ALEX
01:13 SUB OUT by STEFFECK,KEITH
01:07 74-68 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,JAKE
01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:03 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
01:03 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
00:54 FOUL  by HUGHES,JAKE

GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 00:54 75-68 V 7
GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 00:54 76-68 V 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:54

00:54 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
00:54 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
00:48 76-70 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,JAKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 00:48
00:48 76-71 V 5 GOOD FT by HUGHES,JAKE

SUB IN by BRYANT,DAVID 00:48
SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
00:48 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
00:42 FOUL  by BESTUL,DAN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:42 77-71 V 6
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:42 78-71 V 7

00:42 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
00:42 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
00:34 MISS 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN --
00:30 FOUL  by HUGHES,JAKE

GOOD FT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 00:30 79-71 V 8
GOOD FT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN 00:30 80-71 V 9

00:25 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:19 80-73 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,ALEX

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:17 FOUL  by BURGUS,BRAD

MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:17 81-73 V 8

00:17 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
00:17 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
00:12 81-76 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURGUS,BRAD

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,JAKE
00:09 FOUL  by KRAMER,ALEX

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:09 82-76 V 6
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 00:09 83-76 V 7

00:09 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
00:09 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
00:02 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by BESTUL,DAN


